

LOWER MINNESOTA RIVER WATERSHED DISTRICT

Executive Summary for Action

Lower Minnesota River Watershed District Board of Managers Meeting Wednesday, January 15, 2020

Agenda Item

Item 4. E. - Designation of Data Practices Compliance Official

Prepared By

Linda Loomis, Administrator

Summary

In accordance with MN Statutes and the LMRWD's Data Practices Policy, the Managers should annually designate a Data Practice Compliance Official, who is responsible to respond to public requests for LMRWD Data.

In the past the LMRWD Administrator has served as the Data Practices Compliance Official. Staff recommends the Board again designate the Administrator as the Data Practices Compliance Official.

Attachments None

Recommended Action

Motion to designate the LMRWD Administrator as the Data Practices Compliance Official